4e 11(1

WEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: U40101ML2009SGC008394

Office of the Executive Engineer, Shillong Central Distribution Division B.C. House, M.G. Road, Shillong-793001, 2: 92450-48631

No. MePDCL/EE: SCDD/Rev-25/2025-26/472. Dated Shillong the 04th of July 2025.

То

The Executive Engineer Management Information System MePDCL, Shillong.

Sub: - Load reduction for Atomic Mineral Division Complex Consumer ID: 1000816652 from 250 KVA to 160 KVA.

Ref: - No. AMD/NER/ESG/2024-25/Agreement/5722

No. MePDCL/SE/I&E/T-19/2025-26/28 No. MePDCL/SE(SD)/T-34/2025-26/171 Dated 02-06-2025 Dated 17-06-2025 Dated 27-06-2025

Sir,

With reference to the above, this is to inform you that the O/o Atomic Mineral Division Complex, Nongmynsong Consumer Id- 1000816632 has requested for a load reduction from 250 KVA to 160 KVA for their premises at Nongmynsong. In this regard the O/o Superintendent Engineer, (I&E) has verified the feasibility of the load reduction and the same may kindly be taken up from your end for which the load reduction maybe affected from the 14th of June 2025.

The agreement shall be effective with effect from 14-06-2024 to 13-06-2025 with a contract demand of 250 KVA and there after it shall be of 160 KVA as desired.

This is for favour of kind information and necessary action please.

Yours faithfully,

Enclo: - Signed Agreement.

(Shri Allenby Pde) Executive Engineer Shillong Central Distribution Division MePDCL, Shillong

Memo No. MePDCL/EE: SCDD/Rev-25/2025-26/

Dated the 04th of July 2025.

Copy to: -

- The Chief Engineer (Commercial), MePDCL, Shillong for favour of kind information.
- The Superintending Engineer (SDC)), MePDCL, Shillong for favour of kind information.
- The Assistant Executive Engineer, Polo/RSD-I Distribution Sub-Division MePDCL, Shillong for necessary action.
- Relevant File.

Executive Engineer, CDSD.

MECHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTA

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT) LUM JINGSHAI, SHORT ROUND ROAD, SHILLONG 793 001, MEGHALAYA

ICIN:	1140101841	200055500023041	
(CIM: -	040101Mt	.2009SGC008394)	

No. MePDCL/SE/I&E/T-19/2025-26/28

Dated 17th June, 2025.

To,

The Superintending Engineer, Shillong Distribution Circle, MePDCL, Shillong.

Sub:

Load reduction for Atomic Mineral Division Complex, Consumer ID: 1000816632.

Ref:

No. MePDCL/SE(SD)/T-34/2025-26/167 Dated 10.06.2024.

Sir,

With reference to the above, please find enclosed herewith the MRI report of Meter No. MEB00983.

Name	Atomic Mineral Division Complex	
Address	Nongmensong	
Connected Load	250	
Category	BS	
Meter No .	MEB00983	
Meter Specification	11Kv/110,3p.3w	
ONAL	20	
Reading	Kwh-199688.Kvah-241624.UCkva-3.3	

As per MRI and reading taken the load is found to be 3.3 KVA, which is 6.6 KVA after multiplying with MF which is 2 Hence, the load may be reduce to 160 KVA as desired by the consumer.

This is for favour of your information and necessary action.

Office of the Superintending Engineer

Childry Distribution Me. P.O. C. E. Shillong

Diary No.

Yours faithfully.

Superintending Engineer (I&E),

MePDCL, Shillong.

ond m/a.

1129 Dale 3 7.

Meghalaya =

Lum Jingshai, Shillong



भारत सरकार / Government of India परमाणु ऊर्जा विभाग / Department of Atomic Energy परमाणु खनिज अन्वेषण एवं अनुसंधान निदेशालय



Atomic Minerals Directorate for Exploration and Research

ए एम डी कॉम्प्लेक्स /AMD Complex, नोंगमेनसोंग / Nongmensong शिलांग / Shillong - 793 019

फैक्स Fax: (0364) 2912104

(0364) 2912102

ई-मेल e-mail : rdner.amd@gov.in

सं No. एएमडीAMD/पूर्वोत्तर क्षेत्र NER/ईएसजी ESG /2025-26/572 दिनांक Dated :-02.06.2025 सेवा में To,

The Asst. Executive Engineer,
(Revenue Sub Divison – I)
Meghalaya Power Distribution Corporation Limited (MePDCL),
Shillong Central Distribution Divison. Shillong-793001

विषय / Sub: Request for renewal of agreement of Contract Demand Load for supply of electricity at AMD Complex, Nongmensong, Shillong - reg.

Ref: Your Letter No. MePDCL/EE:SCDD/SC-03/2024-25/1891 Dt. 21.01.2025 महोदय Sir,

With reference to the above, it is to inform that the previous agreement made w.e.f. 14.06.2019 to 13.06.2024 between MePDCL and AMD Office Shillong for high tension bulk power supply at AMD Complex vide consumer ID. 1000816632 is required to be renewed.

It is now requested to renew the HT agreement from the period w.e.f. 14.06.2024 to 13.06.2029 and also to reduce the contract demand load from 250 KVA to 160 KVA during this present contract demand renewal...

In this connection, as advised by Executive Engineer of MePDCL, the load security deposit amount of Rs. 3,45,191/- (Ruppes three lakh forty five thousand one hundred and ninety one only) has been deposited to the MePDCL account on 08.05.2025 vide transaction No. J/245046867 which is mentioned in above reference letter.

In view of the above, it is requested to kindly arrange renewal of HT agreement from the period w.e.f. 14.06.2024 to 13.06.2029 as early possible.

धन्यवाद Thanking you.

Encl: 1) 7 Copies of HT Agreement

- 2) Payment details of Load Security Deposit
- 3) HT Agreement w.e.f. 14.06.2019 to 13.06.2024

आपका विश्वासभाजन Yours faithfully,

्वास्तर वसु Bhasher केंग्रिंग् (भास्कर वस्ति श्रेन्दिशिव Basu) भागपु खनिल श्रेन्निण एवं शतुसंचान तादशालय क्षेत्रीय निदेशक Regional Director Research प्राप्तु कर्णा विभाग Department of Albana Energy

्यारङ क्षारक Government of Italia । गरान्य क्षेत्र, शिलांग ः न्ह १३४००० - ७७००१९

August 12 m.